501828690 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Derrick Darby Jr.	02/09/2011
Peter Large	01/25/2012
Bryn Fosburgh	02/14/2011
William Quintrell	02/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	rimble Navigation Limited	
Street Address:	935 Stewart Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12964962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350 Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: bdinapoli@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED C/O WAGNER BL

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRMB-2698
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Dinapoli

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRMB-2698 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TRMB-2698 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TRMB-2698 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=TRMB-2698 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027744 FRAME: 0191

129

Attorney Docket No.: TRMB-2698

Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we George Derrick DARBY, Jr.

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

INCID	ENT	REP	0	R'	П	N	G

***************************************					therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the be granted thereon or therefore; or	
	and describe	12/964,962 ed therein, and ar se granted thereon	y and all L	_12/10/2010 Letters Patent of re;	and the inventions set forth f the United States and of countries foreign thereto	0

Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Trimble all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Trimble business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Trimble:

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble;

I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

Inventor's Signature:

Witnesses:

Witness' Signature:

Print or type name:

Home Address:

Date: 2/9/2011

Date: 2/9/2011

Date: 3/9/2011

Page 1 of 1

rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: TI	RMB-2698
-------------------------	----------

Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Peter LARGE do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled: **INCIDENT REPORTING** filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or X Serial No.: 12/964,962 filed on 12/10/2010 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore: Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Trimble all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Trimble business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Trimble; And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble: I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal. Inventor's Signature: Witnesses: Witness' Signature: HAZRIS Print or type name: MESTMOR OR WESTMINSTER, CO 20021 Home Address:

Page 1 of 1 rev: 11/97 epn

Attorney Docket No.: TRMB-2698

Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

÷					
Bryn F	od and valuable conside Fosburgh	•	•	_	
do hereby sell, assig Corporation having its successors and assign	n and transfer unto Tr s principal place of bus ns, the entire right, title, ents, including the righ	iness at 935 Stewart I and interest for the Unit	Orive, Sunnyv ted States and	ale, California d all foreign cour	94085, and its ntries, in and to
	<u>11</u>	NCIDENT REPORTING			
	I the inventions set forth d of countries foreign th				of the
X Serial No.: 12/9 and described th which may be gra	erein, and any and all L ented thereon or therefore	12/10/2010 Letters Patent of the Un re;	ited States a	and the inventind of countries f	ons set forth oreign thereto
	reed to assign to Trimb which were first conce				
execute and deliver wi continuation, divisional its successors and as States and in any c proceedings involving	onsideration, I/we agree ithout further compensar I or reissue, or other paysigns, the inventions de ountry foreign thereto, said inventions and in the incurred by me/us in the complex i	tion any power of attornous which may be necestorised in said application and to cooperate and he adjudication or reexa	ey, assignmelessary or desion and all pate and all pate assist in the amination of s	nt, application, w rable fully to sec tent rights therei ne prosecution said Letters Pate	thether original ure to Trimble n, in the United of interference nt provided the
mortgage, license, or	with Trimble, its succes other agreement affectin and that full right to conve	ng the rights and proper	ty herein conv	veyed has been	made to others
In witness whereof, I/v	ve hereunto set my/our l	nand(s) and seal.			
Inventor's Signature:	7 /3		Date:	19 Fzb 20	-11
Witnesses:				**************************************	
Witness' Signature:	Sue Pann	ell	Date:	14 FEB	2011
Print or type name:	BRYN FOSBU	.RGH			
Home Address:	8021 JAMES	Cr. Longwou	JT, CO	80503	

Attorney Docket No.: TRMB-2698

Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we William Quintrell

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

INCIDENT REPORTING

na mila nivo a moniglici a	filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the
	United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or

X Serial No.: 12/964,962 filed on 12/10/2010 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Trimble, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Trimble, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Trimble;

I/we further covenant with Trimble, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

Inventor's Signature:

Witnesses:

Witnesse' Signature:

Print or type name:

Paula Kohan

Home Address:

A955 FaiRview DX Cumming GA 30041

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/22/2012

rev: 11/97 epn